TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC		11 <i>2/</i> 26/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWAYS, INC.
Street Address:	2089 WEST NEWAYS DRIVE
City:	SPRINGVILLE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84663
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

Name:	LTM ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	2089 WEST NEWAYS DRIVE
City:	SPRINGVILLE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84663
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

Name:	NEWAYS JAPAN, INC.
Street Address:	YOKOHAMA TWIN BUILDING. 4
Internal Address:	3-12 SAKAE-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU,
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN,
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	221-0052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825693	SILENCE
		TRADEMARK

900124750 REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)446-4900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2129093078 Phone: Email: szablocki@kirkland.com Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki; Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 11984-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki Signature: //susan zablocki//

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=12-26-08 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=12-26-08 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=12-26-08 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

01/15/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0770

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 2ω, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Silver Point Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principle office at 2 Greenwich Plaza, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), and Neways, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Neways"), LTM Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Borrowers) and Neways Japan, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Neways Japan" and together with Neways and the Borrower, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Pledgors and Collateral Agent dated November 8, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Pledgors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Pledgors' right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Subject Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Pledgors and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, and that certain Credit Agreement, each by and between Pledgors and Collateral Agent, and each dated November 8, 2006 (the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 9, 2006, at Reel 3425, Frame 0510;

WHEREAS, Pledgors have requested that Collateral Agent release its lien on the Subject Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Subject Trademarks, all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

Collateral Agent shall, at Pledgors's expense, take reasonable further actions, and provide to Pledgors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Pledgors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0771 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC			
Name:	Richard Petrilli Authorized Signatory		
Title:			

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark 1
2825693	03/23/2004	SILENCE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 01/15/2009